NOW, THEREFORE, the Board and the Association agree as follows: 

1. The one hundred twenty (120) or more day provision to receive an annual increment does not apply to 
positions that are scheduled for less than one hundred twenty (120) days in a work year, e.g. seasonal 
grounds position that only works one hundred nine (109) days. An employee whose position is scheduled 
to work less than one hundred twenty (120) days in a work year will receive the annual increment. 

2. This Memorandum of Understanding shall not be utilized in any manner to establish a precedent or practice